$\sim$ 

| Page   | Docket No. RD-27310/USD   |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FO<br>1-31-92 PATENT   | RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Petent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.            |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | <ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(les):</li></ol>               |
| Daniel Joseph Brunelle   | Name: General Electric Company  |
| Paul Dean Sybert<br>Gregory Allen O'Neil   | Internal Address:   |
| Joseph Anthony Suriano<br>Tiberiu Mircea Siclovan  |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Xos No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: One River Road  |
| Assignment Merger  |   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: Schenectady State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>                      |
|  |   |
| Execution Date: Sep 26, 2001 Sep 27, 2001  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No                       |
| Sep 26, 2001 Sep 26, 2001 Sep 26, 2001   |   |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):<br/>If this document is being filed together with a new application sep 26, 2001 Sep 26, 2001 <ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/966,127</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:<br/>Name: General Electric Company <ul> <li>Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</li> <li>Bldg. K-1 -Ross</li> <li>P.O. Box 8</li> <li>Street Address: One Research Circle</li> <li>City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301</li> </ul> </li> </ul> | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| DO NOT U   | SE THIS SPACE   |
| A true copy of the original document.<br>S. B. Brown<br>Name of Person Signing<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)<br>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information<br>Commissioner o<br>Box Assignment  | f Patents and Trademarks<br>s   |
| Washington, D.C  |   |

## REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0859

PATENT

700013320

÷

Page 2 of 2 Docket No. RD-27310/USD

| ORIM PTO 1595<br>-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office  |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):<br/>Zhaohui (NMN) Su</li> <li>Additional name(8) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:<br/>X Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: Sep 27, 2001</li> </ol>  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       General Electric Company         Internal Address:         Street Address:         One River Road         City:       Schenectady         State:       NY         ZIP:       12345         Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached?       Yes         No |  |
| <ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):<br/>If this document is being filed together with a new ap<br/><sup>i</sup> Sep 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)<br/>09/966,127         Optimize the number of the second second</li></ul> | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Abditional numbers are  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Street Address:       One Research Circle         City:       Schenectady         State:       NY         ZIP:       12301  | 8. Deposit account number:<br>07-0868   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregroine information         a true copy of the original document.         S. B. Brown         Name of Person Signing         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)         Do Not         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information   | er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5<br>detach this portion<br>to:<br>of Patents and Trademarks<br>ts  |  |

PATENT REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0860 MAY 24 2002 10:58 FR GE CORPRATE R/D 518 387 6110 TO 87033065995 P.04/06

•

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | -  | Docket Number<br>RD-27,310/USD  |
|--|--|---|
| ASSIGNMENT   |  |   |
| consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable  | considerat   | tion, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)  |
| Daniel Joseph Brunelle   | Ų I  |   |
| Paul Dean Sybert   |  | Evansville, IN  |
| Gregory Allen O'Neil   |  | Clifton Park, NY  |
| Joseph Anthony Suriano   |  | Clifton Park, NY  |
| Tiberiu Mircea Siclovan  |  | Rexford, NY   |
| Zhaohui (NMN) Su   |  | Evansville, IN  |
|  | of   |   |
| ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York   | of   | and the second  |
|  | <br>   | ; pậtent  |
| THERMALLY STABLE POLYMERS, METHOD OF         invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un         []] executed concurrently herewith, or         []] executed concurrently herewith, or         []] U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/946,127</u> , filed         and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic         continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of privations and extensions thereof, and all rights of privations for said General Electric Company, or its succes         consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce  | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | <i>O j</i><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-   |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un  executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/9(6,127</u> , filed  and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succe consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test  | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | <i>O j</i><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-   |
| nvented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/946,127</u> , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succe<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test  | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | O 1<br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries.         |
| nvented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/946,127</u> , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succe<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test  | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | <i>O j</i><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-   |
| nvented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: $09/946,127$ , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri-<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test<br>continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat<br>successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce<br>9/26/01<br>Date   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | O 1<br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries.         |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>$\begin{bmatrix} & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & $   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | O 1<br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries.         |
| nvented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: $09/946,127$ , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri-<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test<br>continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat<br>successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce<br>9/26/01<br>Date   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>ie patents,<br>assors or as<br>stify in any   | O 1<br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>ssigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries.         |
| nvented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: $09/946,127$ , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri-<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test<br>continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oats<br>successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfort<br>9/26/01<br>Date<br>State of   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>te patents,<br>assors or as<br>communic<br>stify in any<br>ths and ger<br>proper p      | <u>o 1</u><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>esigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries. |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: $09/946,127$ , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri-<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succe<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test<br>continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat<br>successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforc<br>9/26/01<br>Date<br>State of  | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>te patents,<br>assors or as<br>communic<br>stify in any<br>ths and ger<br>proper p<br>D | <u>O 1</u><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>esigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries. |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>[] executed concurrently herewith, or<br>[] U.S. Serial No.: $O9/946,127$ , filed   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>te patents,<br>assors or as<br>communic<br>stify in any<br>ths and ger<br>proper p<br>D | <u>O 1</u><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>esigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries. |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un<br>executed concurrently herewith, or<br>U.S. Serial No.: $09/946,127$ , filed<br>and any and all applications for patent and patents thereic<br>continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri-<br>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issu<br>therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succe<br>consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will<br>facts known to me respecting said improvements and test<br>continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat<br>successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce<br>9/26/01<br>Date<br>State of   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>te patents,<br>assors or as<br>communic<br>stify in any<br>ths and ger<br>proper p<br>D | <u>o 1</u><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>esigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries. |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un  executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/946,127</u> , filed  and any and all applications for patent and patents thereicontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of privatherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succesconsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfort <u>9/26/01</u> State of <u>New York</u> ) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> This <u>2644</u> day of <u>Schenectady</u> above-named <u>Daniel Joseph Brune exacuted the foregoing assignment, who acknow frep will for the purposes therein set forth. </u> | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>te patents,<br>assors or as<br>communic<br>stify in any<br>ths and ger<br>proper p<br>D | <u>O 1</u><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>esigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries. |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un  [] executed concurrently herewith, or [] U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/946,127</u> , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents thereicontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pri authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succes consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and tes continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce <u>926/01</u> This <u></u>   | nited States<br>9-28<br>for in any a<br>iority result<br>te patents,<br>assors or as<br>communic<br>stify in any<br>ths and ger<br>proper p<br>D | <u>O 1</u><br>and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,<br>ing from the filing of said United States application, and<br>to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting<br>esigns and agree that on request and without further<br>cate to said Company or its representatives or nominee<br>legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divi-<br>nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its<br>atent protection for said improvements in all countries. |

Page 1 of 3 REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0861

MAY 24 2002 10:59 FR GE CORPRATE R/D 518 387 6110 TO 87033065995 P.05/06

ĸ

|  | Docket Number  |
|--|--|
|  | RD-27,310/USD  |
| 9/27/01 Nal  | Paul Dean Sybert   |
| Date   |  |
| State of <u>Indiana</u> SS:<br>County of <u>Parsey</u>   |  |
| County of Prosey)  |  |
| This day of, 200<br>Paul Dean Sybert   | to me personally known as the                                    |
| the above-named  | d to me that he/she executed the                                 |
| Vicki a.   | (Notary Public) COM. EXPIRES 12-18-1                             |
| Seal   | Notary Public) COIN. EXPIRES                                     |
| 9/26/01 (ingo  | Mallen O'Neil  |
| County of Schenectady  | to me personally known as the                                    |
| <u>9/26/01</u><br>Date   | Joseph Anthony Suriano   |
| State of <u>New York</u> ) SS:   |  |
| County of <u>Schenectady</u><br>This <u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2   | 0 <u>0</u> , before me personally came                           |
| the above-named Joseph Anthony Suriano<br>individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled<br>same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | to me personally known as the ged to me that he/she executed the |
| Mainica A. UNITLE<br>Notary Fulle-State of New York<br>Ousitier in Anany County<br>No. 01GE6037577<br>My Commission Expires February 22, 2002                                  | (Notary Public)  |
|  |  |

Page 2 of 3 REEL: 012732 FRAME: 0862

| AS                        | SIGNMENT  |                      | Docket Number<br>RD-27,310/USD             |
|---------------------------|---|----------------------|--|
| alacha                    |   | Tiberiu              | Mirroo Sichan                              |
| <u> </u>                  | 1   |                      | iberiu Mircea Siclovan                     |
| Uale                      |   | •                    |  |
| State ofNew York          | ) SS:   |                      |  |
| County of Schenectady     | )   |                      |  |
| This 16th                 | _day of _Sept   | enter :              | 20 <u>2)</u> , before me personally came   |
| the above-named           | Tiberiu Mircea  |                      | to me personally known as the              |
| individual who executed t | he foregoing assign   | ment, who acknowled  | ged to me that he/she executed the         |
| same of his/her own free  | will for the purpose:   | s therein set forth. | · / /                                      |
| States States             | MONICA A. ORATILE   | h.                   | a first and                                |
|                           | Notary Public-State of New York<br>Qualified in Albany County | : <u>'/n</u> e       | nos U conte                                |
| Seal 🖁 🗤                  | No. 01GE6037577<br>Commission Expires February 22, 2002       | <u></u>              | (Notary Public)                            |
| 9/27/                     | 01  |                      | Educi                                      |
|                           | ~ /   |                      | Zhaohui (NMN) Su                           |
|                           |   |                      |  |
| State of <u>Indiana</u>   | ) SS:   |                      |  |
| County of Posey           | )   |                      |  |
| a                         | <b>.</b> .  | ton has              | 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally came   |
| This 2-7                  | _day of   |                      | <u>corr</u> , before the personally carrie |
| the above-named           | Zhaohui (N  | -                    | to me personally known as the              |
| individual who executed t | he foregoing assign   | ment, who acknowled  | ged to me that he/she executed the         |
| same of his/her own free  | will for the purpose:   | s therein set forth. |  |
|                           |   | c .                  | - 1  |
|                           |   | Wilki C              | 2. marie                                   |
| Seal                      |   |                      | (Notary Public)                            |
|                           |   | COM. EXPI            | RES 12-08-2008                             |
|                           |   |                      |  |
|                           |   |                      |  |
| Date                      |   |                      |  |
|                           |   |                      |  |
| State of                  | ) SS:   |                      |  |
|                           | -   |                      |  |
| County of                 | )   |                      |  |
| This                      | _ day of  | , 2                  | 0, before me personally came               |
| the above-named           |   |                      | to me personally known as the              |
| individual who executed t | he foregoing assign   | ment, who acknowledg | ged to me that he/she executed the         |
| same of his/her own free  |   |                      |  |
|                           |   |                      |  |
|                           |   |                      |  |
|                           |   |                      |  |

MAY 24 2002 10:59 FR GE CORPRATE R/D 518 387 6110 TO 87033065995

P.06/06

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

÷

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 01273<del>2 FRAME 09</del>863 \*\*\*